BB409
series
                 0.4mm Pitch
Mated Height=0.9mm
P.C BOARD CONN. , SMT , Dual Row , Straight
   TC-TEK
   ▓ 超薄 Low Profile
      在基板對基板或基板對 FPC 結合後，板至板空間為 0.9mm，並在這狹窄空間做大量訊號的完美連接。

                 ▓ PCB Layout
No. Of
Contacts Part No. DIM.
A
DIM.
B
DIM.
C
No. Of
Contacts Part No. DIM.
A
DIM.
B
DIM.
C
10 BB409-010F-xxxxx 1.6 2.4 4.4 46 BB409-046F-xxxxx 8.8 9.6 11.6
12 BB409-012F-xxxxx 2.0 2.8 4.8 48 BB409-048F-xxxxx 9.2 10.0 12.0
14 BB409-014F-xxxxx 2.4 3.2 5.2 50 BB409-050F-xxxxx 9.6 10.4 12.4
16 BB409-016F-xxxxx 2.8 3.6 5.6 52 BB409-052F-xxxxx 10.0 10.8 12.8
18 BB409-018F-xxxxx 3.2 4.0 6.0 54 BB409-054F-xxxxx 10.4 11.2 13.2
20 BB409-020F-xxxxx 3.6 4.4 6.4 56 BB409-056F-xxxxx 10.8 11.6 13.6
22 BB409-022F-xxxxx 4.0 4.8 6.8 58 BB409-058F-xxxxx 11.2 12.0 14.0
24 BB409-024F-xxxxx 4.4 5.2 7.2 60 BB409-060F-xxxxx 11.6 12.4 14.4
26 BB409-026F-xxxxx 4.8 5.6 7.6 62 BB409-062F-xxxxx 12.0 12.8 14.8
28 BB409-028F-xxxxx 5.2 6.0 8.0 64 BB409-064F-xxxxx 12.4 13.2 15.2
30 BB409-030F-xxxxx 5.6 6.4 8.4 66 BB409-066F-xxxxx 12.8 13.6 15.6
32 BB409-032F-xxxxx 6.0 6.8 8.8 68 BB409-068F-xxxxx 13.2 14.0 16.0
34 BB409-034F-xxxxx 6.4 7.2 9.2 70 BB409-070F-xxxxx 13.6 14.4 16.4
36 BB409-036F-xxxxx 6.8 7.6 9.6 72 BB409-072F-xxxxx 14.0 14.8 16.8
38 BB409-038F-xxxxx 7.2 8.0 10.0 74 BB409-074F-xxxxx 14.4 15.2 17.2
40 BB409-040F-xxxxx 7.6 8.4 10.4 76 BB409-076F-xxxxx 14.8 15.6 17.6
42 BB409-042F-xxxxx 8.0 8.8 10.8 78 BB409-078F-xxxxx 15.2 16.0 18.0
44 BB409-044F-xxxxx 8.4 9.2 11.2 80 BB409-080F-xxxxx 15.6 16.4 18.4
母 座 尺 寸 DIMENSIONS / FEMALE
HOUSING
CONTACT
0.15

                                                         ▓ PCB Layout
No. Of
Contacts Part No. DIM.
A
DIM.
B
DIM.
C
No. Of
Contacts Part No. DIM.
A
DIM.
B
DIM.
C
10 BB409-010M-xxxxx 1.6 2.43 3.23 46 BB409-046M-xxxxx 8.8 9.63 10.43
12 BB409-012M-xxxxx 2.0 2.83 3.63 48 BB409-048M-xxxxx 9.2 10.03 10.83
14 BB409-014M-xxxxx 2.4 3.23 4.03 50 BB409-050M-xxxxx 9.6 10.43 11.23
16 BB409-016M-xxxxx 2.8 3.63 4.43 52 BB409-052M-xxxxx 10.0 10.83 11.63
18 BB409-018M-xxxxx 3.2 4.03 4.83 54 BB409-054M-xxxxx 10.4 11.23 12.03
20 BB409-020M-xxxxx 3.6 4.43 5.23 56 BB409-056M-xxxxx 10.8 11.63 12.43
22 BB409-022M-xxxxx 4.0 4.83 5.63 58 BB409-058M-xxxxx 11.2 12.03 12.83
24 BB409-024M-xxxxx 4.4 5.23 6.03 60 BB409-060M-xxxxx 11.6 12.43 13.23
26 BB409-026M-xxxxx 4.8 5.63 6.43 62 BB409-062M-xxxxx 12.0 12.83 13.63
28 BB409-028M-xxxxx 5.2 6.03 6.83 64 BB409-064M-xxxxx 12.4 13.23 14.03
30 BB409-030M-xxxxx 5.6 6.43 7.23 66 BB409-066M-xxxxx 12.8 13.63 14.43
32 BB409-032M-xxxxx 6.0 6.83 7.63 68 BB409-068M-xxxxx 13.2 14.03 14.83
34 BB409-034M-xxxxx 6.4 7.23 8.03 70 BB409-070M-xxxxx 13.6 14.43 15.23
36 BB409-036M-xxxxx 6.8 7.63 8.43 72 BB409-072M-xxxxx 14.0 14.83 15.63
38 BB409-038M-xxxxx 7.2 8.03 8.83 74 BB409-074M-xxxxx 14.4 15.23 16.03
40 BB409-040M-xxxxx 7.6 8.43 9.23 76 BB409-076M-xxxxx 14.8 15.63 16.43
42 BB409-042M-xxxxx 8.0 8.83 9.63 78 BB409-078M-xxxxx 15.2 16.03 16.83
44 BB409-044M-xxxxx 8.4 9.23 10.03 80 BB409-080M-xxxxx 15.6 16.43 17.23
公 座 尺 寸 DIMENSIONS / MALE
HOUSING
CONTACT
Pitch=0.4

0.05+ +0.03
Pitch=0.4
+0.05
A 0.05+
0.05+
0.6 +0.1
0.1+0.6
0.1+
+0.1 0.1+
0.4
0.15+
No. Of Contacts Part No. DIM.A DIM.B DIM.C
10 → 12 BB409-010F-TAxxx → BB409-012F-TAxxx 12 5.5 -----
14 → 32 BB409-014F-TAxxx → BB409-032F-TAxxx 16 7.5 -----
34 → 68 BB409-034F-TAxxx → BB409-068F-TAxxx 24 11.5 -----
70 → 80 BB409-070F-TAxxx → BB409-080F-TAxxx 32 14.2 28.4
母 座 TAPE&REEL 尺 寸 TAPE&REEL DIMENSIONS / FEMALE
330
A
2

+
0
+0.11.5
0.1+
+0.1
1.75
8.0
0.1+
+0.052
Pitch
4
No. Of Contacts Part No. DIM.A DIM.B DIM.C
10 → 12 BB409-010M-TAxxx → BB409-012M-TAxxx 12 5.5 -----
14 → 32 BB409-014M-TAxxx → BB409-032M-TAxxx 16 7.5 -----
34 → 68 BB409-034M-TAxxx → BB409-068M-TAxxx 24 11.5 -----
70 → 80 BB409-070M-TAxxx → BB409-080M-TAxxx 32 14.2 28.4
公 座 TAPE&REEL 尺 寸 TAPE&REEL DIMENSIONS / MALE
1.10 sprocket hole pitch cumulative tolerance
3.Material : Black Conductive Polystyrene Alloy
7.For tape width (dimension A) 12/16 and 24mm